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Design for Health (MDes) – 2024/2025 Program Guide 
 
 
PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS — FULL-TIME PROGRAM 
 

COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE CREDIT 

YEAR ONE – FALL TERM 

DHEA-6001 Health Context and Design 1 0.5 credit 

DHEA-6003 Design Research 1 0.5 credit 

DHEA-6005 Studio 1: Corporeal 0.5 credit 

DHEA-6009 Systems 1: Human Factors 0.5 credit 

YEAR ONE – WINTER TERM 

DHEA-6002 Health Context and Design 2 0.5 credit 

DHEA-6004 Design Research 2 0.5 credit 

DHEA-6006 Studio 2: Spatial 0.5 credit 

DHEA-6010 Systems 2: Systems & Services 0.5 credit 

YEAR ONE – SPRING/SUMMER TERM 

DHEA-6014 Colloquium Course 1 0.5 credit 

Level 5000/6000 Elective* 0.5 credit 

YEAR TWO – FALL TERM 

DHEA-6015 Colloquium Course 2 0.5 credit 

DHEA-6016 Studio 3: Systems 0.5 credit 

DHEA-6012 Project Proposal & Preparation 0.25 credit 

Level 5000/6000 Elective* 0.5 credit 

YEAR TWO – WINTER TERM 

DHEA-6013 Studio 4: Innovation 1.25 credits 

Total Course Credits: 8.0 credits 

 
* Any 5000 and/or 6000 level courses, taken outside of your core requirements, may 
fulfill an elective requirement. Please refer to the Graduate Studies website for 
information on applying for placements, residencies or independent studies. 
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PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS — PART-TIME PROGRAM 
 

COURSE CODE COURSE TITLE CREDIT 

YEAR ONE – FALL TERM 

DHEA-6001 Health Context and Design 1 0.5 credit 

DHEA-6009 Systems 1: Human Factors 0.5 credit 

YEAR ONE – WINTER TERM 

DHEA-6002 Health Context and Design 2 0.5 credit 

DHEA-6010 Systems 2: Systems & Services 0.5 credit 

YEAR ONE – SPRING/SUMMER TERM 

Level 5000/6000 Elective* 0.5 credit 

YEAR TWO – FALL TERM 

DHEA-6003 Design Research 1 0.5 credit 

DHEA-6005 Studio 1: Corporeal 0.5 credit 

YEAR TWO – WINTER TERM 

DHEA-6004 Design Research 2 0.5 credit 

DHEA-6006 Studio 2: Spatial 0.5 credit 

YEAR TWO – SPRING/SUMMER TERM 

DHEA-6014 Colloquium Course 1 0.5 credit 

YEAR THREE – FALL TERM 

DHEA-6015 Colloquium Course 2 0.5 credit 

DHEA-6016 Studio 3: Systems 0.5 credit 

DHEA-6012 Project Proposal & Preparation 0.25 credit 

YEAR THREE – WINTER TERM 

DHEA-6013 Studio 4: Innovation 1.25 credits 

Level 5000/6000 Elective* (may also be taken with permission in 
earlier term) 

0.5 credit 

Total Course Credits: 8.0 credits 

 
* Any 5000 and/or 6000 level courses, taken outside of your core requirements, may 

fulfill an elective requirement. Please refer to the Graduate Studies website for 

information on applying for placements, residencies or independent studies. 


